504823008 03/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4869743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP JOHN SWANBURY	03/15/2018
ROGER WILLIAM CLARKE	03/14/2018
DAVID ROBINSON	01/03/2018
MITUL LAD	01/03/2018
MATT GARWOOD	01/03/2018
EMILY PETTITT	01/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	ONE PROSPECT WEST	
Internal Address:	BUMPERS FARM, WILTSHIRE	
City:	CHIPPENHAM	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SN14 6FH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29630809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-469-3895

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW S. GIBSON

Address Line 1: 811 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-40069-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW S. GIBSON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018

504823008 PATENT REEL: 045616 FRAME: 0968

Total Attachments: 3

source=17-40069-US_Assignment_03162018#page1.tif

source=17-40069-US_Assignment_03162018#page2.tif

source=17-40069-US_Assignment_03162018#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045616 FRAME: 0969

Our Ref.: 17-40069-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

NEBULIZATION DEVICE

for which an application was filed on December 22, 2017 and was assigned the Application No. 29/630,809 and

WHEREAS, VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED, having a place of business at One Prospect West, Bumpers Farm, Chippenham, Wiltshire, United Kingdom SN14 6FH, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the Application and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Our Ref.: 17-40069-US

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

Date: 15/Mar/18

Signature/

Name Printed:

Philip John SWANBURY

Post Office Address:

c/o Vectura Delivery Devices One Prospect West, Chippenham

Willshire, United Kingdom

SN14 GEH

Date:

14/03/2019

Signature:

Name Printed:

Roger William CLARKE

Post Office Address:

c/o Vectura Delivery Devices One Prospect West, Chippenham Wilishfre, United Kingdom

SN14 6FH

Date:

03/01/2018

Signature:

Name Printed:

David ROBINSON

Post Office Address:

c/o Cambridge Consultants Ltd Unit 29, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United

Kingdom SN14 6FH

Date:

03/01/2018

Signature

Name Printed:

Mitul LAD

Post Office Address:

c/o Cambridge Consultants Ltd Unit 29, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United

Kingdom SN14 6FH

Our Ref.: 17-40069-US

Date:

03 JAN 2018

Signature:

Matt GARWOOD

Post Office Address:

Name Printed:

c/o Cambridge Consultants Ltd Unit 29, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom

SN14 6FH

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed:

Emily PETTITT

Post Office Address:

c/o Cambridge Consultants Ltd Unit 29, Cambridge Science Park, Millton Road, Cambridge, United

Kingdom SN14 6FH